



Declaration of Compliance

Business Operator CEJN AB
Rattvägen 1
P.O. Box 245
SE-541 25 Skövde
Sweden
Tel. +46 (0) 500 47 75 00

Information given in this declaration is based on our current state of knowledge and written confirmation from our supplier.

Product name Washdown nozzle
(CEJN art.nr. 199139004, 199139005 & 199139006)



Plastic Materials Thermoplastic Elastomer (TPE)
Polyamide 6 (PA6)

Color Blue
(The color blue is preferred in the food industry as a broken blue piece of plastic is easier to spot visually than, for example, a white one which can be more easily mistaken for fat or bone).

EU Compliance

Reg. (EC) No 1935/2004 In accordance with EU Commission Regulation no. 1935/2004, Food Contact Material (FCM).

Reg. (EU) No 10/2011 The plastic materials, (TPE & PA6) are composed exclusively by substances listed in the positive list of the following regulations relating materials and items intended to come into contact with foodstuffs: Regulation (EU) No 10/2011. Subsequent amendments up to (EU) 2020/1245 are included.

Reg. (EU) No 2023/2006 The product is produced according to EU Commission Regulation no. 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practices for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (GMP).

Food contact The intended use of the Washdown nozzle is for cleaning purposes with water, mainly in the food industry and with unintended contact with food.

Usage temperature Maximum temperature: 80°C (176°F)

Max working pressure 10 bar (1.0 MPa)

General Equipment should be cleaned and disinfected, as appropriate to its intended use, before use.

It is also important to clean and disinfect equipment as appropriate after use, using the appropriate decontamination chemicals, concentrations, times and temperatures.

Appropriate equipment decontamination will minimize the risk of microbial growth and cross contamination and will maximize the efficiency and durability of the equipment.

We will make the relevant background documentation available to the competent authorities, at their request.

Materials

Thermoplastic Elastomer & Polyamide 6 As stated above, the TPE and the PA6 plastic materials in the Washdown nozzle are considered food grade.

Seals Seals in food approved EPDM in compliance with FDA CFR 21.177.2600.

Valve Brass alloy CW6117N is a lower lead brass alloy and is approved according to the 4MS list for applications in contact with drinking water, product groups B-D.

Grease/Lubricants Würth Multi-purpose grease IV – NSF H1 (incidental contact with food)

Date 23rd of October 2024

Made by



Joachim Schröter
Segment Manager – Food & Beverage Industry